CIVIL WORKS

1

Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material to the nearest

engineering site as per direction of Engineer - in - charge .Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent

design mix)

Cum 6.14 1,673.82                         
Rupees One Thousand Six

Hundred Seventy Three and

Eighty Two Paise  Only

10277.25

Rupees Ten Thousand Two Hundred

Seventy Seven and Twenty Five Paise

Only

2
Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of

unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - incharge.
Cum 10.57 3,953.28                         

Rupees Three Thousand Nine

Hundred Fifty Three and

Twenty Eight Paise  Only

41786.17

Rupees Forty One Thousand Seven

Hundred Eighty Six and Sixteen Paise

Only

3
Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal

of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.In cement mortar
Cum 215.65 2,293.43                         

Rupees Two Thousand Two

Hundred Ninety Three and

Forty Three Paise  Only

494578.18

Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Four Thousand

Five Hundred Seventy Eight and

Seventeen Paise  Only

4
Dismantling aluminium/ Gypsum partitions, doors, windows, fixed glazing and false ceiling including disposal

of unserviceable material and stacking of serviceable material with in 50 meters lead as directed by Engineer-in-

charge.

Sqm 2817.30 62.73                              
Rupees Sixty Two and

Seventy Three Paise  Only
176729.23

Rupees One Lakh Seventy Six Thousand

Seven Hundred Twenty Nine and Twenty

Two Paise  Only

5
Dismantling steel work manually / by mechanical means in built up sections without dismembering and stacking

within 50 metres lead as per directions of Engineer -in-Charge
Kg 3169.63 4.29                                

Rupees Four and Twenty

Nine Paise  Only
13597.71

Rupees Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred

Ninety Seven and Seventy One Paise

Only

6 Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead Sqm 1523.75 81.71                              
Rupees Eighty One and

Seventy One Paise  Only
124505.61

Rupees One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand

Five Hundred Five and Sixty One Paise

Only

7
Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood ) including chowkhats,architrave,hold

fast,etc complete and  stacking within 50 metres lead: Of area 3 sq. metes and below
Each 321.00 408.77                            

Rupees Four Hundred Eight

and Seventy Seven Paise  Only
131215.17

Rupees One Lakh Thirty One Thousand

Two Hundred Fifteen and Seventeen Paise

Only

8
Dismantling stone slab flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of

unserviceable material within 50 metres lead. 

Note: This item includes skirting and Dado also

Sqm 2948.01 296.61                            
Rupees Two Hundred Ninety

Six and Sixty One Paise  Only
874409.25

Rupees Eight Lakh Seventy Four

Thousand Four Hundred Nine and Twenty

Four Paise  Only

NOTE: The above mentioned demolishing/dismantling items are intented for all floors up to 8th floor ( For

details Tender Document - Part A, Instructions to Tender,Section I 

9
Disposal of moorum/building rubbish/ malba/ similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste material by mechanical

transport including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground for lead upto 10 km

for all lifts, complete as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.

Cum 883.91 293.83                            
Rupees Two Hundred Ninety

Three and Eighty Three Paise

Only

259719.28

Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand

Seven Hundred Nineteen and Twenty

Seven Paise  Only

B PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE WORK

10

Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached

pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed